

ALGOMA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

"Helping Families Make Disciples" since 1981

Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Application Fee

\$150 per child for NEW students (4 child family maximum).

Registration Fee

\$100 per child for RETURNING students. (4 child family maximum). This is a non-refundable fee required to hold class space. Note: The late registration fee for re-enrolling students is \$300 (after 03/15/2023.)

<u>Tuition</u> (Oldest child is first, then next oldest, etc.)

Grade	1 st child	2 nd child	3 rd child	4 th child	Each addt'l
1-12	7,040	5,632	4,576	1,760	0
K	4,224	3,379	2,746	1,056	0
PreK	2,816	2,253	1,830	704	0

Cost of books, required fees, retreats, and field trips are all included with tuition.

Tuition Assistance

Applications can be done online through your FACTS account login. Applications must be submitted by **April 1** to be considered for the following school year's assistance. The administration will notify families if they have been approved for assistance. The application fee of \$30 is each family's responsibility. (Please note: tuition assistance is not available to families with a Pre-K or Kindergarten student only.)

TRIP - Tuition Reduction Incentive Program

TRIP is a great way to reduce tuition costs by shopping! Start earning money today! Contact our office for information on how to get started.

Algoma Christian School does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, nationality or ethnic origin.

Fees for Optional Services

Bus Fees \$1,500.00 per family

Family Service/Volunteer Fees

Each family will be invoiced a \$400 Family Volunteer/Service Hour fee at the start of each school year. This fee will be added to their tuition payment plan and is due monthly, quarterly or in full according to their tuition plan selection. Families who complete and document volunteer/service hours will receive a credit of \$20/hour (up to a maximum of \$400/school year.) This credit will be applied to the following year's Family Volunteer/Service Hour invoice.

Sports Fees

The MS fee is \$200, JV is \$225 and Varsity is \$275. One fee (per student) covers all sports for the entire school year. Fees are invoiced through FACTS at the beginning of each season.

Hot lunch available

Grades PK-12th – Monday-Friday.
Orders are placed monthly online through FACTS.

NEW Families, Here's How to Enroll

- 1. Go to www.algomachristian.net
- 2. Near the bottom of the Home Page, click on 'Enroll New Student'
- 3. Click on 'Create an Account' and complete the required fields
- 4. Click on 'On-line Application' and follow the steps to verify and complete each section of the application
- 5. Pay the \$150 application fee
- 6. Click Submit
- 7. Wait for an email from Amy Russell to finish the enrollment process



Revised 02/02/2024 Revised 02/02/2024